Hon’ble Court and approval of the Competent Authority, the 
Pension case of Sh. Brahm Prakash, Ex. Electrician, T.No.8699 has 
been prepared and approved by the Competent Authority on 
09.11.2017. His Pension arrear from 01.09.2013 to 31.10.2017 
Rs.8,85,773/- (Rs. Eight lakh eighty five thousand seven hundred 
seventy three only) after adjusting the amount of excess Gratuity 
paid to him, has been credited in his Saving Bank A/c i.e. 
Rs.8,85,773/- through ECS today i.e. 10.11.2017. His monthly 
Pension from November-2017 onward will be released on monthly 
basis along with other Pensioners.